Affiliation No.: 530370, School Code: 40355

## FEE STRUCTURE

## SESSION 2024 ~ 2025

(As per the rules laid down by Directorate of School Education, Haryana)

	Processing Charges	
One Time Charges for New Admissions	For Single Child	Rs. 1000
	For Two Children	Rs. 1500
	Admission Charges	
	For All	Rs. 28,000/~
	For Siblings & more than 2 Child	Rs. 24,000/~ (After Concession)
	For One & Only Girl Child	
	(Proof / Affidavit to be attached)	Rs. 23,000/~
	Defence/Sports, Single Parent, Ex Student	(After Concession)
	Staff Ward	Rs. 20,000/~ (After Concession
	Staff Ward (Siblings)	Rs. 10,000/~ (After Concession
	Caution Money (Refundable)	Rs. 5,500/~
Monthly Composite Fee		
Classes	Nursery J. to U.K.G.	Rs. 5,400/~
	I to VIII	Rs. 5,800/~
	IX to X	Rs. 6,000/~
	XI & XII (Arts & Commerce)	Rs. 6200/~
	XI & XII (Med. & Non Med.)	Rs. 6600/~

8 % Sibling Concession in the Monthly Composite Fee of the last month of the session i.e. March can be availed for the youngest child (one child only).

Miscellaneous Fee- (Chronical, Planner, I-card & Portfolio Folder)- Rs. 500/- Note: Kindly Read All Rules for Payment of Monthly Composite Fee carefully.

PRINCIPAL

Doon Public School

Sector-2 i, Panchkula HR

MANAGER

Doon Public School

Sector-21, Panchkula HR

Sector 21, Panchkula - 134 112 (Haryana) | Ph.: 9646412833, 0172-2570897, 2590514 Website: www.doonpublicschoolpkl.com | E-mail: doon\_pkl@yahoo.co.in